
Detailed Rehearsal Schedule February 5 to March 6 
 
Please remember attendance at all rehearsals is MANDATORY. Attendance is especially 
important on Monday, February 15, Saturday, February 20, and the rehearsal weekend. If 
you have a conflict, please ensure to inform PK or Mrs. B immediately and catch up on anything 
you missed. 
 
Reminder: Bring scores and a pencil to all rehearsals. Music should be mostly memorized for 
choreography rehearsals and all music/choreography should be reviewed before the next 
rehearsal. 
 
Friday, February 5 
1:00 – 3:30 Gym  FULL CAST choreography 
 
 
Monday, February 8 
3:30 – 8:00 Choir room FULL CAST music and choreography rehearsal  
*Break     (DARBUS and BOLTON 6:00-8:00 only) 
5:30-6:00   Wildcat Cheer, Start of Something New, Stick to the Status Quo,     
    Breaking Free, We’re All in This Together (Reprise) 
     
Tuesday, February 9 
12:15 – 1:00 Drama room Act 1 Scene 1 – JACKSCOTT, JOCKS,  

  BRAINIACS, THESPIANS  
 
3:30 – 4:15 Drama room DARBUS (Act 1 Scene 2)  
 
Wednesday, February 10 
12:15 – 1:00 Drama room Act 1 Scene 2 – DARBUS, JOCKS, BRAINIACS, THESPIANS 
 
Thursday, February 11 
12:15 – 1:00 Drama room Act 1 Scene 3 – GABRIELLA, TROY, SHARPAY, JACKSCOTT 
 
3:30 – 4:15 Drama room BOLTON & DARBUS  
 
Friday, February 12 
12:15 – 1:00 Drama room Act 1 Scenes 5 & 6 – MS. TENNY, BRAINIACS, THESPIANS, 

          JOCKS, DARBUS, BOLTON, JACKSCOTT 
 
3:30 – 8:00 Choir room JOCKS, BRAINIACS, TROY, GABRIELLA, SHARPAY, 
*Break    RYAN, KELSI, music and choreography rehearsal 
5:30-6:00 Get’cha Head in the Game, What I’ve Been Looking For, What 

I’ve Been Looking For (Reprise), Cellular Fusion, I Can’t Take My 
Eyes Off of You, Counting on You, When There Was Me and You, 
Start of Something New (Reprise), Bop to the Top 

 



Monday, February 15 (Louis Riel Day)  
9:00 – 11:00 Band room JOCKS, BRAINIACS, TROY, GABRIELLA, SHARPAY,  
   RYAN, KELSI 
    Run through music with pit band 
 
 
11:00 – 12:30 Band room FULL CAST 
   Run through music with pit band 
 
12:30 – 1:00 Lunch break 
 
1:00 – 3:30 Gym  FULL CAST 
   Choreography 
 
 
Tuesday, February 16 
12:15 – 1:00 – Drama room  Act 1 Scene 7 DARBUS THESPIANS TROY GABRIELLA 
 
 
Wednesday, February 17 
12:15 – 1:00 Drama room  Act 2 Scenes 1-2 TROY GABRIELLA ZEKE SHARPAY 
 
3:30 – 4:30 Choir room THESPIANS  
   Choreography: Auditions 
 
 
Thursday, February 18 
12:15 – 1:00 Drama room Act 2 Scenes 3-4 JOCKS BRAINIACS RYAN SHARPAY 
         COACHBOLTON DARBUS 
 
Friday, February 19 
12:15 – 1:00 Drama room Act 2 Scenes 5-6 JOCKS BRAINIACS  
 
3:30 – 5:00 Drama room Act 2 Scenes 7-8 SHARPAY RYAN TROY GABRIELLA TROY 
 
 
Saturday, February 20 
9:00 – 4:00 Choir room JOCKS, BRAINIACS, TROY, GABRIELLA, SHARPAY,  
   RYAN, KELSI, COACH BOLTON, DARBUS 
   Music/lines with pit band 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Monday, February 22 
3:30 – 6:00 Choir room FULL CAST (jazz band members join at 4:45) 
   Music/choreography review with pit band  

(Keyboard only from 3:30-4:45) 
 
Tuesday, February 23 
12:15 – 1:00 Drama room  Act 2 Scene 9  JOCKS BRAINIACS KELSI  

 JACKSCOTT DARBUS 
 
 
Wednesday, February 24 
12:15 – 1:00 Drama room Act 2 Scene 10 JOCKS BRAINIACS THESPIANS 
      DARBUS BOLTON 
 
 
Thursday, February 25 
12:15 – 1:00 Drama room To Be Announced 
 
 
Friday, February 26 
12:15 – 1:00  Drama room To Be Announced 
 
 
REHEARSAL WEEKEND 
Saturday, February 27  
9:00 – 4:00 Gym  FULL CAST including pit band (Technical Rehearsal) 
 
Sunday, February 28 
1:00 – 4:00 Gym  FULL CAST including pit band (Technical Rehearsal) 
 
 
FINAL PUSH 
Monday, February 29 
3:30 – 8:00 Gym  FULL CAST (Technical Rehearsal) *No JV Bball players 
*Break   including pit band   Simon, CHAD, RYAN, 
5:30 – 6:00        Kennedy, Jayden, Kristina… 
 
Tuesday, March 1 
3:30 – 8:00 Gym  FULL CAST    *No Varsity Bball players  
*Break   including pit band   GABRIELLA, KELSI, 
5:30 – 6:00        Noelle (keys), Noah (guitar) 
 
Wednesday, March 2 
3:30 – 8:00 Gym  FULL CAST    *No JV boys:  
*Break    including pit band   Simon, CHAD, RYAN 
5:30 – 6:00 



PERFORMANCES 
Thursday, March 3  DRESS REHEARSAL  *Varsity ZONE finals at 3:45 
 
Friday, March 4  OPENING NIGHT  7:00 pm 
 
Saturday, March 5  MATINEE   2:00 pm 
   EVENING   7:00 pm 
 
Sunday, March 6  MATINEE   2:00 pm  

and cast party! 
 
 
    
 


